DELAWARE HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
Division of Public Health

Office of Animal Welfare

Animal Shelter Complaint Violation Summary

Complaint No: S-21-1 Follow-Up Inspection

Date filed: 2/21/21

Location of Complaint:  First State Animal Shelter and SPCA
32 Shelter Circle

Camden, De 19934
Phone: 302-698-3006

A follow-up inspection was conducted on June 24, 2021 on the above complaint
after notification of violations and corrective actions were issued April 30, 2021.
The inspection provided the following results:

e Violation (1) - 16 Delaware Code 83002F(a)

e Violation (1) - 16 Delaware Code 83002F(d)

e Violation (1) - 16 Delaware Code §3007F and 16 Delaware Code, 4501
Regulations for Animals Held in Shelter, Section 14.2

e Violations (12) - 16 Delaware Code 83007F(10) and 16 Delaware Code,
4501 Regulations for Animals Held in Shelter, Section 14.3.5

¢ Violation (1) - 16 Delaware Code §3044F(a)(1)
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